Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Costanzo De Angelis		03/11/2008	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BILLIONAIRE COUTURE NETHERLANDS BV	
Street Address:	Gelderlandplein 75L	
City:	Amsterdam	
State/Country:	NETHERLANDS	
Postal Code:	1082LV	
Entity Type:	Private Limited Liability Company: NETHERLANDS	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	78729360	BILLIONAIRE COUTURE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)836-2021

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 703836620

Email: jennifer.williston@bipc.com,beth.harrison@bipc.com

Correspondent Name: Jennifer L. Williston

Address Line 1: 1737 King Street, Suite 500
Address Line 4: Alexandria, VIRGINIA 22314

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 1030821/295

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name:

Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 3:

900101839

TRADEMARK REEL: 003741 FRAME: 0535 787793(

CH \$40 0

Address Line 4:		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jennifer L. Williston	
Signature:	/JLW/	
Date:	03/17/2008	
Total Attachments: 1 source=executed assignment#page1.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 003741 FRAME: 0536

EXHIBIT A - ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Costanzo De Angelis, a United States citizen residing at 31651 Sca Shadows Way, Laguna Niguel, California 92677 (hereinafter « ASSIGNOR »), is the owner of the trademark BILLIONAIRE COUTURE which is applied for in the United States Patent and Trademark Office as Application No. 78/729360, filed on October 7, 2005; and

WHEREAS, BILLIONAIRE COUTURE NETHERLANDS BV, a Resloten Vennootschap (private limited liability company), organized and existing under the laws of The Notherlands, having a place of business at Gelderlandplein 75L, 1082LV Amsterdam (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring the aforesaid trademark BILLIONAIRE COUTURE and the entire right, title and interest in the trademark, together with the portion of the business to which the trademark pertains and the goodwill of the business connected with the aforesaid registration therefor.

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR does hereby assign unto ASSIGNEE all rights, title and interest in and to the aforesaid trademark BILLIONAIRE COUTURE, together with the portion of the business to which the trademark pertains and the goodwill of the business connected with the trademark and the aforesaid Application No. 78/729360.

Date: 2-/11/08

Costanzo De Angelis

Date: March 11, 2008

By:
BILLIONAIRE COUTURE
NETHERLANDS BV

TRADEMARK REEL: 003741 FRAME: 0537

 \forall

ľ.q

RECORDED: 03/17/2008